
APHIS #: 25-7201-0124-RA  
APHIS  WBS: AP.RA.RX01.72.0124 

          Amendment 1 
  Amendment No.1 

COOPERATIVE SERVICE AGREEMENT 
Between 

City of Foley 
 And 

The DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA) 
ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH INSPECTION SERVICE (APHIS) 

WILDLIFE SERVICES (WS) 

Under the provisions of Articles 3, 6 and the Financial Plan, City of Foley and USDA, 
APHIS, Wildlife Services mutually agree to revise Cooperative Service Agreement No. 25-
7201-0124-RA as follows: 

This revision ("Amendment No. 1") extends the expiration date to March 15, 2026. 

ARTICLE 3 
The Cooperator agrees to provide an additional $3,000.00 for costs of services as indicated on 
the below Financial Plan. The Financial Plan includes cost over the entire agreement period. 

It is further understood by and between the parties that, in all other respects, the terms, conditions, 
and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

COOPERATOR 

_______________________________________   _____________ 
City of Foley    Date 
c/o Chad Christian 
200 N. Alston St. 
Foley, AL 36536 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
ANIMAL AND PLANT HEALTH INSPECTION SERVICE 
WILDLIFE SERVICES 

_______________________ _____ 
Leif Stephens   Date 
State Director 
Alabama 



APHIS #: 25-7201-0124-RA                             
APHIS  WBS: AP.RA.RX01.72.0124 

                                                                                                    Amendment 1 
 

FINANCIAL PLAN 

Cost Element                                                     Full Cost 
Personnel Compensation $                                                    4,388.52  
Vehicles $                                                       235.94 
Equipment $                                                         94.38 
   
Subtotal (Direct Charges) $                                                    4,718.84 
   
Indirect Costs 16.15% $               762.09 
Pooled Job Cost 11.00% $               519.07 
 
Agreement Total  $                                                    6,000.00 

 
 


	Amendment No.1
	COOPERATIVE SERVICE AGREEMENT
	Under the provisions of Articles 3, 6 and the Financial Plan, City of Foley and USDA, APHIS, Wildlife Services mutually agree to revise Cooperative Service Agreement No. 25-7201-0124-RA as follows:
	This revision ("Amendment No. 1") extends the expiration date to June 30, 2023.
	ARTICLE 3
	It is further understood by and between the parties that, in all other respects, the terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
	UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

